THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number

SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY 22-1085 A-1

SAP Number
4400020844

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center

Department Contract Representative  Andrew Goldfrach

Telephone Number 909-580-6150

Contractor Golden Star Technology, Inc.
Contractor Representative Jermaine Bryant

Telephone Number 562-345-8703

Contract Term Nov. 16, 2022 — Nov. 15, 2027
Original Contract Amount NTE $1,600,000

Amendment Amount $600,000 -
Total Contract Amount NTE $2,200,000

Cost Center 8480

Grant Number (if applicable)

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
AMENDMENT NO. 1

This Amendment No. 1 (Amendment) dated April 29, 2025 is made by and between Golden Star Technology,
Inc. (Contractor), and San Bernardino County (County) and modifies the terms to agreement executed
between the parties as of November 16, 2022 (Contract).

1. Delete Section F.1, in its entirety, and replace with the following:

F.1 The maximum amount of payment under this Contract shall not exceed $2,200,000. However,
payment shall be made in accordance with the terms of the applicable SOW. The SOW shall set forth all
costs associated with the proposed project, and, unless otherwise approved by the County, the hourly
rates and costs for equipment, supplies, hardware, software, and materials. The SOW shall conform to
Attachment B and G. The consideration to be paid to Contract, as provided herein, shall be in full payment
for all Contractor’s services and expenses incurred in the performance hereof, including travel and per
diem.

2. Add Exhibit B-1 to the Contract, as attached hereto and incorporated herein.

3. Levine Act - Campaign Contribution Disclosure (formerly referred to as Senate Bill 1439). Contractor
has disclosed to the County using Attachment A — Levine Act - Campaign Contribution Disclosure (formerly
referred to as Senate Bill 1439), whether it has made any campaign contributions of more than $500 to any

Standard Contract Page 1 of 5



Docusign Envelope ID: 67D3A220-A42C-4A32-A300-DD37BCO0B23E

member of the Board of Supervisors or other County elected officer [Sheriff, Assessor-Recorder-Clerk,
Auditor-Controller/Treasurer/Tax Collector and the District Attorney] within the earlier of: (1) the date of the
submission of Contractor's proposal to the County, or (2) 12 months before the date this Contract was
approved by the Board of Supervisors. Contractor acknowledges that under Government Code section
84308, Contractor is prohibited from making campaign contributions of more than $500 to any member of
the Board of Supervisors or other County elected officer for 12 months after the County’s consideration of
the Contract. In the event of a further proposed amendment to this Contract, the Contractor will provide the
County a written statement disclosing any campaign contribution(s) of more than $500 to any member of the
Board of Supervisors or other County elected officer within the preceding 12 months of the date of the
proposed amendment. Campaign contributions include those made by any agent/person/entity on behalf of
the Contractor or by a parent, subsidiary or otherwise related business entity of Contractor.

4. Full Force and Effect. The Contract, as amended by this Amendment, remains in full force and effect.

5. Capitalized Terms. Any capitalized term used but not defined in this Amendment shall have the meaning
given to it in the Contract or the Amendment, as applicable.

6. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so
executed shall be deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the
same Amendment. The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this
Amendment (whether by facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on
the party whose name is contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly
execute and deliver to the other party an original sighed Amendment upon request.

SAN BER%{?DINO COUNTY Golden Star Technology, Inc.

& & (Print or type name of corporation, company, coniractor, efc.) B
> ) 1 KOu~€__

Signed by:
= - By > | Brian Saramills

(Authorized signature - sign in blue ink)

Dawn Rowe, Chair, Board of Supervisors
Dated: 06 Name Brian Jaramillio
D THAT A COPY OF THIS " (Print or type name of person signing contract)

SIGNED AND €

Title  Director of Sales
{Print or Type)

Dated: 03/26/2025

Address 12881 166th Street,
Cerritos, CA 90703

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

/] 5
. /] ]
Approved as to Legal Form Reviewed for Contract Compliance Reviewefd/{,i.pproved /:vy Frepart /?‘\t
>' T/ ' > > }"’}",i/ ,/’—/—;——'-/—"" s }, A gu’/ —
Bonnie Uphold Supervising Deputy County Aridrew Goldfrach/ ARM{C Chief Executive
Counsel Officer '
-
Date "{é’ $) ,47 O™ Date | Date _4/30/2025

Revised 5/12/21 Page 2 of 5



oy ATTACHMENT A

SAN BERNARDING LeVine Act -
CONTY Campaign Contribution Disclosure
{formerly referrad to as Sanate Bill 1439)

The following is a list of items that are not covered by the Levine Act. A Campaign Contribution Disclosure Form

will not be required for the following:
» Contracts that are competitively bid and awarded as required by law or County policy

Cantracts with {abor unions regarding employee salaries and benefits

Personal employment contracts

Contracts under $50,000

Contracts where no party receives financial compensation

Contracts between two or more public agencies

The review or renewal of development agreements unless there is a material modification or amendment

to the agreement

» The review or renewal of competitively bid contracts uniess there is a material modification or amendment
to the agreement that is worth more than 10% of the value of the contract or $50,000, whichever is less

« Any modification or amendment to a matter listed above, except for competitively bid contracts.

DEFINITIONS

Actively supporting or opposing the matter: {a) Communicate directly with a member of the Board of Supervisors
or other County elected officer [Sheriff, Assessor-Recorder-Clerk, District Attorney, Auditor-
Controller/Treasurer/Tax Collector] for the purpose of influencing the decision on the matter; or {b) testifies or
makes an oral statement before the County in a proceeding on the matter for the purpose of influencing the
County's decision on the mattet; or (c) communicates with County employees, for the purpose of influencing the
County's decision on the matter; or (d) when the person/company’s agent iobbies in person, testifies in person or
otherwise communicates with the Board or County employees for purposes of influencing the County’s decision
in a matter.

Agent: A third-party individual or firm who, for compensation, is representing a party or a participant in the matter
submitted to the Board of Supervisors. If an agent is an employee or member of a third-party law, architectural,
engineering or consulting firm, or a similar entity, both the entity and the individual are considered agents.
Otherwise related entity: An otherwise related entity is any for-profit organization/company which does not have a
parent-subsidiary relationship but meets one of the following criteria:

(1) One business entity has a controlling ownership interest in the other business entity;

(2) there is shared management and control between the entities; or

(3) a controlling owner (50% or greater interest as a shareholder or as a general partner) in one entity also is

a controlling owner in the other entity.

For purposes of (2), “shared management and control® can be found when the same person or substantially the
same persons own and manage the two entities; there are common or commingled funds or assets; the business
entities share the use of the same offices or employees, or otherwise share activities, resources or personne! on
a reqular basis; or there is otherwise a regular and close working relationship between the entities.

Parent-Subsidiary Relationship: A parent-subsidiary relationship exists when one corporation has more than 50
percent of the voting power of another corporation.

Contractors must respond to the questions on the following page. If a question doas not apply respond

N/A or Not Applicabla.
1. Name of ggmmn Golden Star Technology. Inc.

2. s the entity listed in Question No.1 a nonprofit organization under Internal Revenue Code section 501(c)(3)?

Revised 2/8/24 Page 3 of 5



3. Name of Principal (i.e., CEO/President) of entity listed in Question No. 1, if the individual actively supports the
matter and has a financial interest in the decision: Dennis Wang, CEC

4. If the entity identified in Question No.1 is a corporation held by 35 or less shareholders, and not publicly

traded (“closed corporation”), identify the major shareholder(s}.

Dennis Wang, CEO

5. Name of any parent, subsidiary, or otherwise related entity for the entity listed in Question No. 1 (see

definitions above):
Company Name Relationship
NiA
6. Name of agent(s) of Contractor:
Company Name Agent{s) Date Agent Retained
(if less than 12 months prior)

N/A

7. Name of Subcontractor(s) {including Principal and Agentis)) that will be providing services/work under the
awarded contract if the subcontractar (1) actively supports the matter and (2) has a financial interest in the
decision and (3) will be possibly identified in the contract with the County or board governed special district.

Company Name

Subcontractor(s):

Principal and//or Agent({s):

N/A

8. Name of any known individuals/companies who are not listed in Questions 1-7, but who may (1) actively
support or oppose the matter submitted to the Board and (2) have a financial interest in the outcome of the

decision:

Company Name

Individual{s) Name

9. Was a campaign contribution, of more than $500, made to any member of the San Bernardino County Board
of Supervisors or other County elected officer within the prior 12 months, by any of the individuals or entities

listed in Question Nos. 1-8?7

No @ If no, please skip Question No. 10.

Yes 01 If yes, please continue to complete this form.

10. Name of Board of Supervisor Member or other County elected officer:

Name of Contributor:

Revised 2/8/24

Paae 4 of 5




Date(s) of Contribution{s):

Amount(s):

Please add an additional sheet(s) to identify additional Board Members or other County elected officers to whom
anyone listed made campaign contributions.

By signing the Amendment, Contractor certifies that the statements made herein are true and correct. Contractor
understands that the individuals and entities listed in Question Nos. 1-8 are prohibited from making campaign
contributions of more than $500 to any member of the Board of Supervisors or other County elected officer while
award of this Amendment is being considered and for 12 months after a final decision by the County.

Revised 2/8/24 Paae 5 of 5



Y

Docusign Envelope ID: 67D3A220-A42C-4A32-A300-DD37BC90B23E

LTGST

IT & AY Solutions for a Connected World

Conference Room Update

Prepared by:
Golden Star Technology

Reuben Park

Prepared for:

EXHIBIT B-1

County of San Bernardino - Arrowhead

Regional Medical Center
Amanda Barkley

GSTINC.COM 800.833.0128

Quote Information:

Quote #: 155109

Version: 1

rpark@gstinc.com barkleya@armc.sbcounty.gov Quote Date: 01/20/2025
(909) 580-2605 Expiration Date: 02/28/2025
(562) 345-8746 400 N. Pepper Avenue
Colton, CA 92324
Hardware
Item Description Qty Price Ext Price Tax
1 | V11HA30020 Epson PowerlLite L520U Long Throw 3LCD 2 $2,456.81 $4,913.62| 8.75%
Projector - FrontWUXGA - 5200 Im - HDMI - USB -
Network {RJ-45) - Education, Corporate, Digital
Signage, Entertainment
2 | VI1HA79020 Epson Powerlite 770F Ultra Short Throw 3LCD 12 $2,166.63 $25,999.56 | 8.75%
Projector - 21:9 - Front - 1080p - 20000 Hour
Normal Mode - 30000 Hour Economy Mode -
2,500,000:1 - 4100 Im - HDMI - USB - Wireless LAN
- Network (RJ-45) - Class Room, Education - 3 Year
Warranty
3 | 75UR640S9UD LG 75" LED-LCD TV - 4K UHDTV - Black - TAA 2 $1,535.56 $3,071.12| 8.75%
Compliant - HDR10 - Direct LED Backlight - 3840 x
2160 Resolution
4 | 60-1563-102 Extron 7" Wall Mount TouchLink Scheduling Panel - 41 $1,176.14 $48,221.74 | 8.75%
Black
5 | KITPS0O03W Chief KITPS003 Ceiling Mount for Projector - Black, 2 $264.16 $528.32 8.75%
White - 50 ib Load Capacity
6 | V12HAOB6A05 Epson Wall Mount for Projector 12 $102.47 $1,229.64 8.75%
7 | Parié VBC 2500 Conferencing Video Bar 2 $1,527.78 $3,055.56 | 8.75%
8 | 20858LS Da-Lite Advantage 123" Electric Projection Screen - 2 $2,034.14 $4,068.28 8.75%
16:10 - Matte White - 65" x 104" - Recessed/In-
Ceiling Mount
9 | 39696V DA-SNAP HD.9 37.5X67NPA 77D 12 $875.33 $10,503.96 | 8.75%

Quote #155109 v1




Docusign Envelope D: 67D3A220-A42C-4A32-A300-DD37BC90B23E

LT GST

IT & AY Solutions for a Connected Worid

Hardware

GSTINC.COM

Price

Ext Price

800.833.0128

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Item

Parlé PS-12-60

LPAUB

60-1699-14

60-1699-14

FCA613B

60-1755-13

60-1755-13

FCA650B

60-1421-13

60-1421-13

FCA821

60-1271-13

60-1271-13

42-141-03

42-141-03

Description

12 V 60W optional power supply for ABC 2500, VBC
2500

Chief Fusion Large Height Adjustable Mobile
Display Cart - Black - 47.8" Width x 32" Depth x
77.9" Height - Black - For 1 Devices

Extron Four Input 4K/60 Seamless Switcher with
DTP2 input and DTP2 output

Four Input 4K/60 Seamless Switcher with DTP2
input and DTP2 output

Chief Fusion Large Height-Adjustable Self
Accessory - Mount Shelf - 25 Ib Load Capacity - 1

Extron DTP T UWP 4K 232 D White

Extron DTP T UWP 4K 232 D White

LARGE CPU HOLDER BLK

Extron DTP Transmitter for HDM! - DecoraA®
Wallplate, White - 230 feet (70 m)

Extron DTP Transmitter for HDMI - DecoraA®
Wallplate, White - 230 feet (70 m)

Chief Fusion Mounting Shelf for A/V Equipment,
Video Conferencing System - Black - 10 Ib Load
Capacity

Extron DTP HDMI 4K 230 Rx - 1 Output Device -
230 ft Range - 1 x Network (RJ-45) - 1 x HDMI Out -
4K - 4096 x 2160 - Twisted Pair - Rack-mountable

Extron DTP HDMI 4K 230 Rx - 1 Output Device -
230 ft Range - 1 x Network (RJ-45) - 1 x HDMI Out -
4K - 4096 x 2160 - Twisted Pair - Rack-mountable

Extron FF 220T Ceiling - 2' x 2' Drop-in, Xfmr, Pair

Extron FF 220T Ceiling - 2' x 2' Drop-In, Xfmr, Pair

12

12

12

24

12

$83.33

$881.79

$2,213.60

$2,100.00

$266.19

$645.17

$645.17

$232.43

$350.39

$350.39

$108.30

$283.65

$283.65

$300.34

$300.34

$166.66

$1,763.58

$4,427.20

$25,200.00

$532.38

$1,290.34

$7,742.04

$464.86

$700.78

$4,204.68

$216.60

$6,807.60

$567.30

$1,201.36

$3,604.08

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

=

Quote #155109 v1




Docusign Envelope ID: 67D3A220-A42C-4A32-A300-DD37BC90B23E

LTGST

IT & AY Solutions for a Connected \World

Hardware

GSTINC.COM 800.833.0128

Price

Ext Price

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

item

60-850-01

60-1449-01

TesiraFORTE AVB
cl

Parlé TCM-X White

Parlé VBC 2500

Parlé TCM-XEX
White

Parlé PS-12-60

TesiraCONNECT TC
-5
P-U3A-A-AF-35

MX418/C

P-USB3A-AF-50ACT

SLXD24D/SM58-
G58

UA8100

60-1833-01

P-U31A-AC-35

COMSVCMNT

Description

Extron XTRA XPA 2001-70V Amplifier - 200 W RMS
-1Channel-1kHz-45W

EXTRON MPA 601-70V 70 V Mono Amp - 60 Watts

TesiraFORTE AVB Cl digital audio server with 12
analog inputs — each with Acoustic Echo
Cancellation (AEC) technology, 8 analog outputs

Biamp Low profile Beamtracking ceiling microphone

Conferencing Video Bar

Biamp Low profile expansion Beamtracking ceiling
microphone

12 V 60W optional power supply for ABC 2500, VBC
2500

5-port expansion device

USB 3.0 AOC Cable, A-Male to A-Female, Plenum

Cardioid-18" Gooseneck Condenser Microphone,
Attached Preamp with XLR, Shock Mount, Flange
Mount, Snap-Fit Foam Windscreen

Covid Active USB3.0 Cable, A-AF, Plenum

Shure Dual Wireless System with 2 SLXD2/SM58
Handheld Transmitters - 470 MHz to 514 MHz
Operating Freguency - 20 Hz to 20 kHz Frequency
Response - 328.08 ft Operating Range

100" UHF Remote Antenna Extension Cable, BNC-
BNC, RG213/U Type

Two Input SuperSpeed USB 10G Switcher

USB 3.2 (G2) AOC Cable, A-Male to C-Male,
Plenum

AVer Wall Mount for Network Camera

12

12

12

12

12

12

24

$410.00

$294.78

$2,562.50

$1,375.00

$1,527.78

$876.14

$83.33

$825.56

$153.24

$202.95

$154.91

$1,047.16

$208.35

$635.00

$224.44

$81.81

$820.00

$3,537.36

$5,125.00

$5,500.00

$18,333.36

$1,752.28

$999.96

$1,651.12

$1,838.88

$405.90

$1,858.92

$2,094.32

$416.70

$7,620.00

$5,386.56

$163.62

8.75%

8.75%

0%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

0%

——

Quote #155109 v1

e ———




Docusign Envelope ID: 67D3A220-A42C-4A32-A300-DD37BC90B23E

LTGST

IT & AV Solutions for a Cannected World

Description

GSTINC.COM 800.833.0128

Price

Ext Price

Hardware
Item
41 | D1145F-W
42 | 60-952-02

43 | 60-1563-02

44 [ U22-160-DP

45 |60-1748-10

46 | U22-160

47 | 79-2577-01

48 | SW-100-08P

49 | MFR-1227GE

50 | PD-915R

51 | MRF-RRK-12

52 | EB1-CP12

53 | MFR-1627GE

White Decora, Keystone USB-3-BA

Extron Two Input USB Switcher

7" Wall Mount TouchLink® Pro Touchpane! - Black

Hall USB 2.0 over UTP Extender Decora Wall Plate
with 2-Port Hub - 1 Input Device - 1 Output Device -
165 ft Range - 2 x Network (RJ-45) - 3 x USB -
Twisted Pair - Category 6 - Wall Plate

Extron TouchLink Control Port Expansion Adapter

Hall USB 2.0 over UTP Extender with 2-Port Hub -
1 Input Device - 1 Output Device - 165 ft Range - 2 x
Network (RJ-45) - 3 x USB - Twisted Pair - Category
6a - Surface-mountable, Wall Mountable

Extron TLP Control Processor Upgrade

On-Q 8 Port GB PoE+ Switch - 8 Ports - 2 Layer
Supported - 92 W PoE Budget - Twisted Pair - PoE
Ports - Desktop, Surface Mount - 3 Year Limited
Warranty

Middle Atlantic MFR Series Rack, - For AV
Equipment - 12U Rack Height x 19" Rack Width x
23.19" Rack Depth - Floor Standing - Grained
Ebony Ash - Wood, Plexiglass, Stee!

Middle Atlantic 9-Outlets Power Strip - NEMA 5-
15P - 9 x NEMA 5-15R - 8 ft Cord - 15 A Current -
120 V AC Voitage - Rack-mountable - Black
Anodized

12 RU Rackrail 10-32 for MFR Series

Middie Atlantic Blank Rack Panel - 1RU - Steel &
Flanged - Pack of 12

Middle Atlantic MFR Series Rack, - For AV
Equipment - 16U Rack Height x 19" Rack Width x
23.19" Rack Depth - Floor Standing - Grained
Ebony Ash - Wood, Steel, Plexiglas, Melamine

24

14

14

14

14

12

12

12

12

$21.57
$350.39
$1,291.57

$179.14

$111.24

$135.46

$578.43

$162.92

$645.00

$110.00

$27.50

$79.50

$689.32

$517.68

$700.78

$18,081.98

$716.56

$1,557.36

$270.92

$8,098.02

$2,280.88

$7.740.00

$1,320.00

$330.00

$954.00

$1,378.64

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

0%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

e e

Quote #155109 vi




Docusign Envelope ID: 67D3A220-A42C-4A32-A300-DD37B8C90B23E

L7GST

IT & AV Solutions for a Connected World GSTINC.COM 800.833.0128
Hardware
Description Price Ext Price
54 | LBP-1A Middle Atlantic Horizontal Lacer Bar - Cable 12 $31.50 $378.00| 8.75%
Organizer - Black - 10 Pack
55 | RFR-ERRK-16 RFR EMC REAR RAIL 16SP 2 $46.02 $92.04| 8.75%
56 | UTR1 Middle Atlantic Products Rack Utility - 19" 1U 12 $29.50 $354.00| 8.75%
57 | PD-815SC SLIM PWR STRP8OUT15AW/ 2 $97.16 $194.32| 8.75%
58 | 60-190-10 1U 6" Deep Universal Rack Shelf Kit 24 $96.67 $2,320.08| 8.75%
59 | PD-915R Middle Atlantic 9-Outlets Power Strip - NEMA 5- 2 $112.50 $225.00| 8.75%
15P - 9 x NEMA 5-15R - 9 ft Cord - 15 A Current -
120 V AC Voltage - Rack-mountable - Black
Anodized
60 | 60-190-01 Extron RSU 129 GRAY 2 $87.88 $175.76 | 8.75%
61 | P-HD24-16M Covid 16' HDMI Cable, 24 AWG, Plenum 12 $52.41 $628.92| 8.75%
62 | 60-604-21 Extron 1U 3.5" Deep Basic Rack Shelf 4 $43.38 $17352| 8.75%
63 | EC-HD2-18IN Covid 18" HDMI Cable, 18G 12 $3.83 $45.96 | 8.75%
64 | UTR1 Middle Atlantic Products Rack Utility - 19" 1U 2 $30.17 $60.34 | 8.75%
65 | EC-HD2-15 Covid 15’ HDMI Cable, 18G 12 $7.80 $93.60| 875%
66 | BR1 1 RU Brush Grommet Panel 2 $45.00 $90.00 8.75%
67 |V-USBC-USB3AM- | USB Type-C to USB 3.1 A Male, Gen 1 12 $8.70 $104.40| 8.75%
G1-06
68 |[EB1-CP12 Middle Atlantic Blank Rack Panel - 1RU - Steel & 2 $81.31 $162.62| 8.75%
Flanged - Pack of 12
69 |[EB2-CP12 Middle Atlantic Blank Rack Pane! - 2RU - Steel & 4 $115.06 $460.24 [ 8.75%
Flanged - Pack of 12 - 12 Pack
S E— ___ = 1

Quote #155109 v1



Docusign Envelope ID: 67D3A220-A42C-4A32-A300-DD37BC90B23E

L7GST

IT & AV Solutions for a Conrected World GSTINC.COM 800.833.0128
Hardware
ltem Description Price Ext Price Tax
70 | 55115- Laminate: Williamsburg Cherry 7936K-07 2 $3,025.00 $6,050.00 | 8.75%
WCWCSS21C80027 | Edgeband: Williamsburg Cherry 3MM Metal Finish:
000 Silver Sparkle Lectem Style/OB Cutouts:: 41"

Surround Worksurface Instructor Door:: YES Shelf:
1 Flip Up Shelf (Not Factory Install) Rack Options:
15 RU Slide-in Rack

71 | 95539 Summit 2233 Single Monitor Arm 2 $242.00 $484.00 8.75%
72 | P-HD24-16M Covid 16' HDMI Cable, 24 AWG, Plenum 2 $52.41 $104.82 8.75%
73 | EC-HD2-18IN Covid 18" HDMI Cable, 18G 2 $3.83 $7.66 8.75%
74 | EC-HD2-15 Covid 15' HDMI Cable, 18G 4 $7.80 $31.20 8.75%
75 | USB-AB-01 Covid 1' USB 2.0 Cable, A Male to B Male 6 $1.65 $9.90 8.75%
76 | 29653 C2G 5m Ultima USB 2.0 A to Mini-b Cable - Type A 2 $11.15 $22.30 8.75%
Male USB - Mini Type B Male USB - 16.4ft -
Charcoal
77 | 29653 C2G 5m Ultima USB 2.0 A to Mini-b Cable - Type A 12 $11.15 $133.80 8.75%
Male USB - Mini Type B Male USB - 16.4ft -
Charcoal
78 | PAPTZ310W AVer PTZ310 Video Conferencing Camera - 2.1 20 $1,402.47 $28,049.40 8.75%

Megapixel - 60 fps - White - USB 2.0 - TAA
Compliant - 1920 x 1080 Video - Exmor CMOS
Sensor - 12x Digital Zoom - Network (RJ-45)

79 |UA221 Antenna splitter/combiner 2 $142.05 $284.10| 8.75%
80 | GST-GCW-YEARO3 | GST Golden Care Warranty - Three Years 36 $4,498.50 $161,946.00 0%
81 | E-Waste-4-14 More than 4 inches but less than 15 inches 33 $4.00 $132.00 0%
82 | GST-SHIPPING SHIPPING CHARGE 1 $8,988.30 $8,988.30 0%
83 | V11HA30020 Epson Powerlite L520U Long Throw 3LCD 18 $2,456.81 $44,222.58 8.75%

Projector - FrontWUXGA - 5200 Im - HDMI - USB -
Network (RJ-45) - Education, Corporate, Digital
Signage, Entertainment

e e — =

Quote #155109 v1



Docusign Envelope ID: 67D3A220-A42C-4A32-A300-DD37BCO0B23E

LT GST

IT & AV Solutions fer a Connected World

Hardware

GSTINC.COM 800.833.0128

Price

Ext Price

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

KITPS003W

E-Waste-35+

70132LS

60-1699-14

60-1755-13

60-1421-13

42-141-03

60-1449-01

TesiraFORTE X 400

Parlé TCM-X White

Parlé TCM-XEX
White

USB-AB-01

COMSVCMNT

60-952-02

U22-160

60-1563-02

Description

Chief KITPS003 Ceiling Mount for Projector - Black,
White - 50 Ib Load Capacity

35 inches or more

Da-Lite Advantage Electrol 109" Electric Projection
Screen - 16:10 - Matte White - 57.5" x 92" - Ceiling
Mount

Extron Four Input 4K/60 Seamless Switcher with
DTP2 input and DTP2 output

Extron DTP T UWP 4K 232 D White

Extron DTP Transmitter for HDM!I - DecoraA®
Wallplate, White - 230 feet (70 m)

Extron FF 2207 Ceiling - 2' x 2' Drop-In, Xfmr, Pair

EXTRON MPA 601-70V 70 V Mono Amp - 60 Watts

Biamp Meeting Room DSP with 4 integrated PoE+
ports. AVB & Dante, 2x2 analog I/O, Stereo USB
and 4 channels of AEC

Biamp Low profile Beamtracking ceiling microphone

Biamp Low profile expansion Beamtracking ceiling
microphone

Covid 1' USB 2.0 Cable, A Male to B Male

AVer Wall Mount for Network Camera

Extron Two Input USB Switcher

Hall USB 2.0 over UTP Extender with 2-Port Hub -

1 Input Device - 1 Output Device - 165 ft Range - 2 x
Network (RJ-45) - 3 x USB - Twisted Pair - Category
6a - Surface-mountable, Wall Mountable

7" Wall Mount TouchLink® Pro Touchpanel - Black

18

14

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

$264.16

$6.00

$1,998.97

$2,213.60

$645.17

$350.39

$300.34

$294.78

$2,812.50

$1,375.00

$876.14

$1.65

$81.81

$350.39

$135.46

$1,291.57

$4,754.88

$84.00

$35,981.46

$39,844.80

$11,613.06

$6,307.02

$5,406.12

$5,306.04

$50,625.00

$24,750.00

$1,752.28

$89.10

$1,472.58

$6,307.02

$2,438.28

$23,248.26

8.75%

0%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

0%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

—— Sy e

Quote #155109 v1




Docusign Envelope ID: 67D3A220-A42C-4A32-A300-DD37BCY0B23E

S dci-hy

IT & AV Solutions for a Connected World

Hardware

GSTINC.COM 800.833.0128

Ext Price

100

101

102

103

104

105

108

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

60-1748-10

79-2577-01

SW-100-08P

MFR-1627GE

RFR-ERRK-16

PD-815SC

PD-915R

60-190-01

60-604-21

UTR1

BR1

EB1-CP12

EB2-CP12

P-HD24-16M

EC-HD2-15

EC-HD2-18IN

Description

Extron TouchLink Control Port Expansion Adapter

Extron TLP Control Processor Upgrade

On-Q 8 Port GB PoE+ Switch - 8 Ports - 2 Layer
Supported - 92 W PoE Budget - Twisted Pair - POE
Ports - Desktop, Surface Mount - 3 Year Limited
Warranty

Middle Atlantic MFR Series Rack, - For AV
Equipment - 16U Rack Height x 19" Rack Width x
23.19" Rack Depth - Floor Standing - Grained
Ebony Ash - Wood, Steel, Plexiglas, Melamine

RFR EMC REAR RAIL 16SP

SLIM PWR STRPSOUT15AW/

Middle Atlantic 9-Outlets Power Strip - NEMA 5-
15P - 9 x NEMA 5-15R - 8 ft Cord - 15 A Current -
120 V AC Voltage - Rack-mountable - Black
Anodized

Extron RSU 129 GRAY

Extron 1U 3.5" Deep Basic Rack Shelf

Middle Atlantic Products Rack Utility - 18" 1U

1 RU Brush Grommet Panel

Middle Atlantic Blank Rack Panel - 1RU - Steel &
Flanged - Pack of 12

Middle Atlantic Blank Rack Pane! - 2RU - Steel &
Flanged - Pack of 12 - 12 Pack

Covid 16' HDMI Cable, 24 AWG, Plenum

15" HDMI Cable, 18G

Covid 18" HDMI Cable, 18G

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

36

18

18

18

36

18

18

18

$111.24

$578.43

$162.92

$689.32

$46.02

$97.16

$112.50

$87.88

$43.38

$30.17

$45.00

$81.31

$115.06

$52.41

$7.80

$3.83

$2,002.32

$10,411.74

$2,932.56

$12,407.76

$828.36

$1,748.88

$2,025.00

$1,581.84

$1,561.68

$543.06

$810.00

$1,463.58

$4,142.16

$943.38

$140.40

$68.94

8.75%

0%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

8.75%

Quote #155109 v1

= e i e —




Docusign Envelope ID: 67D3A220-A42C-4A32-A300-DD37BC90B23E

LTGST

IT & AV Solutions for a Connected World GSTINC.COM 800.833.0128
Hardware
ltem Description Price Ext Price

116 | 23-201-015 152(}?:‘9!" Me Cables USB 3.0 A Male to A Male Cable - 36 $13.64 $491.04 8.75%
117 | EC-HD2-15 Covid 15" HDMI Cable, 18G 18 $7.80 $140.40 8.75%
118 | USB-AB-01 Covid 1' USB 2.0 Cable, A Male to B Male 20 $1.71 $34.20 8.75%
119 | D1135S-wW Decora, Neutrik 3 Pin XLR Female "White 2 $20.53 $41.06 8.75%
120 | 28104 C2G 5m USB Cable - USB A to USB B Cable - M/M 38 $4.56 $173.28 8.75%

- Type A Male USB - Type B Male USB - 16ft - Black

121 | 60-1271-13 Extron DTP HDMI 4K 230 Rx - 1 Qutput Device - 18 $283.65 $5,105.70 8.75%
230 ft Range - 1 x Network (RJ-45) - 1 x HDMI Out -
4K - 4096 x 2160 - Twisted Pair - Rack-mountable

122 | U22-160-DP Hall USB 2.0 over UTP Extender Decora Wall Plate 36 $179.14 $6,44904 | 8.75%
with 2-Port Hub - 1 Input Device - 1 Output Device -
165 ft Range - 2 x Network (RJ-45) - 3 x USB -
Twisted Pair - Category 6 - Wall Plate

123 | 60-190-01 Extron RSU 129 GRAY 12 $88.98 $1,067.76 | 8.75%

124 | 60-1233-02 Extron XTP PI 100 Power Injector for XTP and Pro 41 $178.98 $7,338.18 8.75%
Series Control Systems

Subtotal: $802,389.14
Tax Subtotal: $53,022.19

Quote Summary

Description Amount
Hardware $802,389.14
Subtotal: $802,389.14

Estimated Tax: $53,022.19

Total: $855,411.33

————e——————a — e

Quote #155109 v1



